EXPANDING PINS
Cam Handle
p. 51
Hex Head
p. 52
———————————————
CABLE
Nylon Lanyards

					     Add -C for attached Cable Assembly
					     or – NL for attached Nylon Lanyard
Ordering Example (INCH):
Ordering Example (Metric):
Precision alignment pin with a ground shank. This popular single-
acting type is positive locking until released by pushing the button,
which moves the center spindle forward to allow the locking balls to
retract into a radial groove. Widest range of types and sizes, in steel
or stainless steel. Choice of four handle styles: T, L, Button, and Ring.
Standard shank diameters from 3/16 to 1” (5 to 20mm in metric). Any
grip length up to 6” (150mm in metric) is available as standard, at no
extra charge. Available from stock in many standard grip lengths, or
quickly made to order in custom lengths and diameters.
Options
Ball Lock Pins are optionally available in stainless steel instead of alloy
steel for greater corrosion resistance. (Note: Both types have aluminum
handles, and buttons.) Pins are also available with four balls instead of
two, as specials, for more-distributed ball-contact force.
The optional attached Cable Assembly (-C) is 12” long (part no. CL-82-
KA-12.0 if ordered separately), while the optional attached Nylon
Lanyard (-NL) is 10” long (part no. CL-1-NL-10 if ordered separately).
Both have an eyelet at the free end for a #10 or M5 attachment screw.
5.00
	T	L	B	R
 •	•
	•
 •	 • • •
 •	 • • •
 •	 •
	x	•	•	 •
 •	•
37Rev. 8/15
1
MARINE BALL LOCK PINS
Recessed Button
Handle (M)
MBPMMBPB MBPR
METRIC
 Ring Handle (R)Button Handle (B)
PART NO.
A
DIA
B C E F
K
DIA L M
N
DIA
P
DIA
Q
DIA R SNOMINAL  ACTUAL
CL-3-MBPx-x.xx-S 3/16 (#10) .1885/.1870 .219 .245
.94 .62
.25
.81 .56
.47
.79
1.00
.52
1.13CL-4-MBPx-x.xx-S 1/4 .2485/.2470 .290 .275
CL-5-MBPx-x.xx-S 5/16 .3110/.3095 .375 .315 1.00 .68 .92 .65 .88 .58
CL-6-MBPx-x.xx-S 3/8 .3735/.3720 .438 .350 1.06 .78 .31 .98 .65 .59 1.00 1.00 .64 1.13
CL-8-MBPx-x.xx-S 1/2 .4985/.4970 .592 .445 1.19 .93 .44 1.20 .80 .75 1.31 1.33 .80 1.33
CL-10-MBPx-x.xx-S 5/8 .6235/.6220 .750 .565
1.50 1.00
.44
1.56 1.00 .93 1.56 1.50 1.01 1.33
CL-12-MBPx-x.xx-S 3/4 .7485/.7470 .886 .655 .50
INCH
CLM-5-MBPx-xx-S 5mm .1954/.1939 .212 .245
.94 .62
.22
.81 .56
.47 .82 1.00

					         Add -C for attached Cable Assembly
					         or – NL for attached Nylon Lanyard
Ordering Example (INCH):
CLM — 8 — BPDT — 50 — S — D — 4BALL — C
Add M for metric
	 Diameter (mm)
		  Handle type (R, T, L)
			   Grip length (mm)
				    Add -S for stainless steel
				    (steel is standard)
					      Add -D for drive-out option
					         Add for 4 balls (2 are standard)
					            Add -C for attached Cable Assembly
					            or – NL for attached Nylon Lanyard
Ordering Example (Metric):
1.00
R T L
 • •
 • •
 • •
 •
3.50
R T L
 • •
2.00
R T L
 • •
 • •
 • •
1.50
R T L
 • •
 • •
 • •
 • • •
PART NO.
CL-3-BPDx-x.xx
CL-4-BPDx-x.xx
CL-5-BPDx-x.xx
CL-6-BPDx-x.xx
CL-7-BPDx-x.xx
CL-8-BPDx-x.xx
CL-9-BPDx-x.xx
CL-10-BPDx-x.xx
CL-12-BPDx-x.xx
CL-14-BPDx-x.xx
CL-16-BPDx-x.xx
NOMINAL
SHANK
DIA
3/16 (#10)
1/4
5/16
3/8
7/16
1/2
9/16
5/8
3/4
7/8
1
GRIP LENGTH (INCHES)
4.00
R T L
 •
STOCK GRIP LENGTHS (INCH)
ALLOY STEEL
3.00
R T L
 •
 • •
2.50
R T L
 •
 • •
 • •
1.25
R T L
 •
1.75
R T L
 •
5.00
R T L
 •

attachment screw.
1
 Ordering Example:
       CL-6-LFP-1.50-S
			      GRIP LENGTH (inches)
		  PIN DIAMETER (16ths of an inch)
A DIA
	 MIN	 MAX
	 .2470	 .2485
	 .3720	 .3735
	 .4970	 .4985
	 .7470	 .7485
	 .9970	 .9985
STOCK GRIP LENGTHS
	 .25	 .50	 1.00	 1.50	 2.00	 3.00
	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •
	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •
	 	 •	 •	 •	 •	 •
	 	 •	 •	 	 •	 •
	 	 •	 •	 	 •
PART NO.
CL-4-LFP-x.xx-S
CL-6-LFP-x.xx-S
CL-8-LFP-x.xx-S
CL-12-LFP-x.xx-S
CL-16-LFP-x.xx-S
A single-acting ball lock pin with a solid, one-
piece body and four balls for high tension
loads. Sturdy forged shackle for heavy lifting.

47Rev. 8/15
1
	 Ordering Example (INCH):
		  CL - 4 - DEP - 1.50 - S - C
Diameter (16ths of an inch)
		  Grip length (inches)
Add -S for stainless steel (steel is standard)
                  Add -C for attached Cable Assembly
		  or – NL for attached Nylon Lanyard
	 Ordering Example (Metric):
	         CLM - 6 - DEP - 50 - S - C
Add M for metric
	 Diameter (mm)
		  Grip length (mm)
Add -S for stainless steel (steel is standard)
                  Add -C for attached Cable Assembly
		  or – NL for attached Nylon Lanyard
PART NO.
CLM-6-DEP-xx
CLM-8-DEP-xx
CLM-10-DEP-xx
CLM-12-DEP-xx
CLM-16-DEP-xx
CLM-20-DEP-xx
A
DIA
ACTUAL
.2342

           Add -C for attached Cable Assembly
		     or – NL for attached Nylon Lanyard
Ordering Example (INCH):
X-Stocked in stainless steel.
49Rev. 8/15
1
Threaded Detent Pins are solid alignment pins with a
ground shank and a threaded end for a knob handle.
Two locking balls hold the pin in place by spring
force. Simply push to insert, and pull to remove.
The threaded end accepts virtually any type of
knob handle (order separately — available in steel,
stainless steel, and several different plastics). Knob
handles can be permanently secured with thread-
locking adhesive if desired. Threaded Detent Pins
are available in stainless steel only. Standard shank
diameters from 3/16 to 1/2” (6 to 10mm in metric),
each in a choice of many standard grip lengths.
Note: 3/16-diameter pins have only one locking ball
instead of two due to their small size. Available from
stock only in the standard grip lengths listed (other
grip lengths available as specials).
INFO+: For a wide selection of knob handles to fit
these Threaded Detent Pins, see pages 128-135.
GRIPC
MAX
B
MIN
F
D THREAD
A +.000
-.003
THREADED DETENT PINS
SHANK: 300-SERIES STAINLESS STEEL
SPRING: 17-7PH OR 302 STAINLESS STEEL
BALLS: 440C STAINLESS STEEL
PART NO.
A DIA GRIP
LENGTH B C D FNOMINAL ACTUAL
CL-3-TDP-0.50-S
3/16(#10) .1880
.50
.200 .250 #8-32 1/4
CL-3-TDP-0.75-S .75
CL-3-TDP-1.00-S 1.00
CL-3-TDP-1.25-S 1.25
CL-3-TDP-1.50-S 1.50
CL-3-TDP-1.75-S 1.75
CL-3-TDP-2.00-S 2.00
CL-4-TDP-0.50-S
1/4 .2480
0.50
.280 .344 #10-32 1/4
CL-4-TDP-0.75-S 0.75
CL-4-TDP-1.00-S 1.00
CL-4-TDP-1.25-S 1.25
CL-4-TDP-1.50-S 1.50
CL-4-TDP-1.75-S 1.75
CL-4-TDP-2.00-S 2.00
CL-4-TDP-2.50-S 2.50
CL-4-TDP-3.00-S 3.00
CL-5-TDP-0.75-S
5/16 .3105
0.75
.360 .359 1/4-20 3/8
CL-5-TDP-1.00-S 1.00
CL-5-TDP-1.25-S 1.25